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Our ref SeA ,;r:.ud’:fg’
Your reft SAY rorfF R
Date: -2 JUL 2018 Direct Settlement
To: Al 4
Singapore
Aftn: Motor Claims Department

Re:  Accident Involving Motor Vehicle Nos, SZY 2l & E AH 22474
A‘b’l.:ilﬂﬂg _gu-.rs.n.; ’)_[‘:f o ol ol Ao Lo On #© (",."(:“_;(,@ S5 Soa
2% rj, Lo
I am the owner of vehicle no. S 2 ¥/ 9,2 that was involved in an accident with your
insured vehicleno. S “<4 »244 77 of the above accident.

As the accident was caused by your insured ﬁeg]igentfincnnsid;arata driving, thus I am claiming
from you for the following: - :

1. Cost of Repairs . $ d/’ —Eﬁ“& 0 s

2. Loss of Usg/ Rental (i days@$§ /4>  perday) $ >

3. LTA/GIA Search Fee : $

4. GIA Report Fee %

5. Others rellcat $ 2. L5
Total: § JHtooZ oF

I hereby give you fourteen (14) days to comply with the above, failing which, I shall instruct my
solicitor to commence legal action against you. If you have any queries, please contact the
representative of CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD at Telephone No:
67714401 (Mr Vincent Seah) / 67714304 (Ms Amanda Ang). |

I hereby give full authority to CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD and their
representative to negotiate/comprise settlement of the above claim on my behalf,

Your co-operation and immediate attention to the above is greatly appreciated. [ hereby lm'k
forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours faithﬁlﬂy NOTE:  This claim Is Without Prejudice to client's
/W rights to claim for com e
(F /]I _ gy Pensation for personal
=

Name & Signature

Address: C/o. 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378
Ce: Mr Vincent Seah/ Ms Amanda Ang

E-mail: vincentseah@evelecarriag, e.com.sg / amanda ang@cyc, lecarriage.com.sp

Fax No. 67795383



Jo! Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Saturday, 17 March 2018 12:58 PM

To: ‘dorisng14@gmail.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA 2266B AND SFY 1018R ALONG SUNGEI ROAD ON
04.03.2018

NG SIEW HONG

Policy Holder

Dear Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18004295/jb3
YOUR REF : 5KA 2266B

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA 2266B AND SFY 1018R ALONG SUNGEI ROAD ON 04.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL, acting on behalf of the owner
of SFY 1018R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had changed/filtered lane
causing the collision with the Third Party vehicle SFY 1018R. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct
of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7
days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
joyirene@|kkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to

keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
i



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@Ilkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or
privileged information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please
notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution
of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To: arf

Singapore

Attn.: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

MOTOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING. __$£Y ror £7/2  (OWNER'S
VEHICLE NO.) AND SAA2344£ 3p1) pARTY’S VEHICLE NO.)
ON _o4/=2/'f (DATE) AT g ?!50 (TIME)
AT/ALONG :w;-r_. RS Teinsy R kLo~ W/r;tf{f}%}

 am the registered ownerof S A7 /9/F R_ (Vehicle No.).

| hereby authorise CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED and
its agents or any person(s) authorised* by Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte
Limited to do all or any of the following:-

* Submit, resolve and make any claims which I may have against the 3™
party insurers; and/or

e Execute and sign discharge voucher, indemnity forms and all necessary
documents in connection with and arising from the above claim.

All payment towards settlement of my claim should be made in favour of
CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED.

@ .

Registered Owner's Signature

(Company stamp & authorized signature if it is a company-registered vehicle)
Name : Foo ).

NRIC No. : L /7% f

Date : E




238 redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMO0AZU
INSURED : NG SIEW HONG

[ E VOUCHER

We/l TEO YEE CHENG NRIC Mo. 51453919) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars | EIGHT
THOUSAND TWO AND CENTS FORTY EIGHT | (5$ 8,002.48 ) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE
PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal
injuries and damages to property that we,/l| may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or
their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [SKA 226681 as a result of an accident along [SUNGE]
ROAD] on [04/03/2018] of which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/
insurer of motor vehicle no. [SFY 1018R].

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner andfor driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/| may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SKA 2266B] in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SKA 22668

Dated this__ 2\ day of BLT 2018

Claimant’s Signature :T CHENG

MRIC no./ Company Stamp 1 51453919) -

Occupation/ Business

Address
Telephane MNo. : ‘k
AMANDA ANG '
Witness's Name -
BODY CARE & REPAIR CENTER
Witness's Signature : DiD: 6771 4304

FAX: BTTd 5J8d

' | &g . cOim.
Witness's NRIC No. EMALL: amanda.ang@cyciecaming -

A Insurangs Ple Lid (Company Reg. No. {00003800M)

& Snenton Way, #24-01 AN Towst, Sihgapare 068811

Cuzstomar ¥Ed01

Tel +E5-GAA80 4888 Fax <85 G338 2527 Websfe: wwwaracom 5f

MNOTE: This claim Is Without Prejudice to our client’s
rights to claim for compensation for personal

injury.



Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage
Industries Pte Limited

Authorised Deglar
Company Na, 1948480036 MW

TAX INVOICE GST Reg Mo, MR-8500111-X
Invoice Mame & Address Crwner Name & Vehicle Info
R—— Cust NoMame /Mdm Teo Yee Cheng
m [eq Yee an
? Reg No/Reg Date SFY1018R / 31/07/2013
C/0 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Date InMileage ?8/03/2018/ 04032
MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT :
S CUENTON . UiV $5E.61 Chassis Mo WOD2120342A804405
SINGAPORE 068811 Engine No 2745%2020064007
Caniact Mo Make/Modal ME/E 200 2.0 CGI SEDAN {W212
(A |||III|||||II|I||||IHINIIIIII\IIHHHIIIIII|II o .
Account No Terms Date/Time Printed Operator WIP No Inveice/Credit Mote No
C5I00001 Cash 22/06/2018/ 11:22 V5 356 / Vincent Seah 21732 28143459
Description of Goods / Services Qiy Unit Price 5% Amount 55
M BPNSUN F.0.C.
POLICY NO/SACC DATE : GAODARZ160/1// 04.03.18
DRIVE IN/EXCESS : 05.03.18 // TP CAR NO. SKA2Z66B= AXA IN3
DATE IM/DATE SURVEY:28.03.18 // 28.03.18 MA LKK 11:50AM
DIRECT SETTLEMEMNT: JOY IRENE-LKK
A& BRILAB 0.10 380.00
USING STAR DIAGHOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET MEMORY TO
IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. METT
A BRILAB 1920.00
DISASSEMBLE AKD REPAIR OM RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RIGHT
WING MIRROR
A BPIRES 1200.00
RESPRAY ON RHF DODOR, RHR DOOR, RIGHT WING MIRROR
¥ RHF DOOR BOTTOM INSULATION 1.00 26.48 26.48
X RHF DOOR TOP INSULATION 1.00 4.67 4,67
¥ RHF DOOR WEATHERSTRIP 1.00 280.72 280.72
X RIGHT DRIVER'S DODOR 1.00 2069.88 2069.88
X RHF DOOR WINDOW RUN 1.00 129.57 129.57
X INSULATION 1.00 32.68 32.68
X RIVET 10.00 3.12 31.20
X TREENAIL 3.00 2.67 8.01
Farts 2,583.21 Hett 6,083.21
Labour 3,500.00 7% GST on 6083.21 425.82
Standard Menu
Specialist Job Total Payable f,509.03
Diagnostics Job Paid 0.00
Sundry/0thers Total Due 6,509.03

Total {w/o G5T)

6,083.21

Paymrent showld be made strictly by cash, NETS or credit cands. Thank you.

Any dispute ba The invoice must be mede within 3 cays. This is 8 computer genarated document, Ne signature is reguined

€€

CYCLE & CARRIAGE |

WE DRIVE FIRST CLASS

.
(AN Wercedes-Berz - are registered tragemarks of Daimler, Stuttgart, Garrmany

Pandan Loop Servige Cenler
188 Pandan Laop
Singapore 128378

Tal: 4777 5348

Fax: 477% B3B3
www.marcades-banz.com.sg

Page 10f 1



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road
Singapore 758375

Tel 67532536 Fax 67567565
GET Reg Mo 51-835500-M

TAX INVOICE

chans

www.chans.com.sg

TEO YEE CHENG

INVOICE

DATE
TERMS
STAFF 1D

AGREEMENT NO.

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AR1804-0155

07/04/2018
CoD

ELAINE
HA201803-0293

| DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT (SGD) |
\ehicle Reg No . SJWB0SR 1,196.26
Make / Model : TOYOTACAMRY 2.0 AUTO
Rental Dates Rental Billing From 28/03/2018 To 05/04/2018
Period . Bdays
Rental Rate : 5% 160.00 Per Day (Including GST)
Reference No : SFY1018R
AMOUNT : S$ NON-TAXABLE VALUE : 0.00
ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY TAXABLE VALUE : 1,196.26
DOLLARS ONLY GST 7% ! 83.74
| TOTAL S§ : 1,280.00]
Flease make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

/ For Official USe Only

| | Fayment Date : F { Amt

. i

\ - g S /CC ICH

- CS/ CC /CH

rberol @D #HARTAS

343 Swmbawang Road Goodiink Park Singap=we 758379 T 67532536 F 67567565 F talesJchans. coim.sg



“chans

RENTAL AGREEMENT

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park,
Singapore 758373,

Tel: 6733 2536 Fax: 6756 7565
Breakdown Recovery; 9742 446

019203 - 0293

-._._,..-'ﬁ

Hiree's F.lomﬂ

(lo Ytk Cfeny

Addrass

4o Mymsa Dy

Postal Coos

L3EoLY

“Jginl Hirer's | Guaranior's Name

LA WMo Lae

Adgress
e e o
CHECK QUT  “#= b
283 & 9 Al
CHECK IN  Date - Time

I-'W& I’Ta'-'lr man' a-l‘wd agrea 1o the lerms and candifions of the renial agreement above and a5 sol ovorieal.

+ Carls restricted to SINGAPORE uge. Sea clause 1{f) for non-compliance,
= Mo refund will be given for vehicle that retums early

* Own Damage Liabifity — Ferst S1500 for damags <o vehecie plus loss of
garnings while camaged vehacle 15 undar repair

= Third Party Liability — First $2000 1or any Third Party Accadent Claim,

* Addilional Excess of $3000 for drivers under 2dyrs old or above TOyrs
andfor less than 2yrs driving experiance,

= Hirer is responsible lor all parking lines & traffic summons.

* Exension- One day's advance nolice is requined olherwise no extension
will Be atlowed.

= Vehicle showid De refurned al the same Bma as collection except on
Salurday whare raturm time is before 10am,

= Vehicle refurned after office hour will be charged to the next working day.
= Howdy extensson s charged at 15 of 1ne daily rale.
= Az prevenbive maintenance, please check water & engina ol daily

* Please check that you have not el any ol your personal belongings in the
vehicle, Our company and staH will nol be responsibie far any loss of
belongings &fer the vahicle is refurned

= For the comion ef ciher users, please relrain Irom smoking, eating or
carrying of patg in the car. A claaning charge of $200 will be imposed for
smoky, smally or dirty vehicla

+ Carrying of PASSENGERS In commaercial vehicle s stnclly prohibied,
Only ' WORKERS coversd under hirer's workmen compensafion are
allowed.

I dectare that all infarmalian given on this form is true and 2ccurale.

Hirer's Signalure

VEHIGLE NO. \ST:«.: Crrh

FH‘DM

QPERATING HOURS:

Date of Birth [ Natignatity
06 034560 Qi3 414
| Occupation | Diving Licence No I Dateof Exgiy.
e S -
E |01 66 [f
I” Dale of Birth [ Pagzpon’ Nrig Mo, Nanana.l.-ry
o323 | G5k | SHF L3 i
Dccuparmn g, Dm-mg}_fa\enm Ho D.u.ly of Expiry
Contasi NG~ | Mobie Phione Mo, |
P =
- —
i v 2 34 F
T~ - - . -
A ¥ A '
= ——— KM s i}
UNIT RATE 45] TOTAL(S) |
| RATE % @ be:r nFH {ML;E?
DISCOUNT
| GST@ 7% | 851
TOTAL I:sxn UM
 EXTENSION ' ]
i B DS 08 i ooy-diy
R 4
_-IU.'EE{:. P —— ———— | "
Qby reld |
| Y | o
DEPDSIT refundable) ss-  AJLAC
CHANGED OVER FROM VEH. DATE

JDII‘II Hirer's! Guarantor's Signafure

B s

for caxﬁs/& SONS ENTERPRISE |

MODEL
RETUHN

I,l"ay-cﬂq ﬁ:t“""“‘_") }“Lﬁ“’

‘Eumm #wmwmm EHEL'.KN '
|

MOMDAY TO FRIDAY B.30AM TO 5. 30PM. SATURDAY £.30AM TO 12, 30PM. CLOSED ON SUNDAY & PUBLIC HOLIDAY



RaiilesMedical

Yeur Trusted Pariner for Meaith
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE
KRIC 51453518 ) VISIT DATE 04 Mar 2078 (12:00)
NAKME i TEQYEE CHEMG VISIT NO - G0981800TaT3

This is to carify that the above mentionad has besn given;

OUTPATIENT SICH LEAVE for 2 days from 05 Mar 2018 to 06 Mar 2013

DOCTOR Timmasarthi Srikaran (M189255)
CLINIC © 24 HR EMERGENGCY CLINIC
ADDRESS | 585 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD LEVEL -01-00 RAFFLES HOSPITAL 188770

Thes cestificate 15 not vatid far shsence from court or cther Judioad proceedirgs unless specificalty stated Frrced: 04 Mar J018, 12 38R

“This certificate & slecttonically generated, Mo wgnatire is requered

Raffles Medical Group Ltd | Company Registration No: 198801867k | GST Registration Nao: M3-0000487-N



8]DBS

RAFFLES HEDICAL GROUP
5ES NORTA BRIDGE RDAD
34 HRS EMERGENCY
LEVEL 1 RAFFLES HISPITAL
SINGAPORE 1BATER
SAER Ri8 12:38
£ NHA 4
IHVOICER: @58047 ! i

VISA
X% 6882 pEAEE)
HANE HNKR R o

;185881 0Bs
ity RRN: RES384858047

YHAVE®
%SIBMMMEHE A10; panancaILEe
YISA TVR:
TOTAL SGD 213.45
STGH ¥____

ACAEE 7D BAY THE ABOVE TOTAL FMDLNT
: ACCOROIMG TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMERT
e+ CUSTOMER COPY ***

A

RafflesMedical

Your Trusted Partner for Health

TAX INVOICE
GST REGN NO.  : M3-D000467-N FAGE <1of1
VISIT MO 1 GOBE18007073 BILL TYPE T PATIVMOUT
VISIT DATE/TIME  : 04-MAR-2018 11:56AM BILL DATE : D4-MAR-2018
INVOICE NO. - PGOSS18007073-1 PATIENT NAME : TEQ YEE CHENG
FAY BY . SELF PATIENT ID NO. : 51453914,
PAYER NAME : TEQ YEE CHENG POLICY NO,
ADDRESS : 40 YUNNAN DRIVE 1 SINGAPORE 638265
DESCRIPTION aTy 5% 5%
CONSULTATION 70.00
PRACTICE COST
PRACTICE COST 1.0 41.50
31.50
RADIOLOGY
CHEST XRAY (PA) 1.0 46.00
GEN RADIOGRAPHER AFTER OFFICE HRS 1.0 52.00
SURCHARGE
98.00
SUB-TOTAL T 18850
TOTAL CHARGES BEFORE G5T T 19950
GET@ 7% 13.97
TOTAL CHARGES AFTER GST T 21347
LESS ROUNDING ADJUSTMENT 10.02)
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (21 3.:-‘.5]
REG1800302047 - 04/03/2018 - VISA 213.45
TOTAL BALANCE DUE 000
TeresHoes T
.7 EMER
265 morth Bric b o
Ziztlias Hospliai 1 /.-40 Singapere i8] ]

RAEFLES MEDICAL GROUP LTD 585 NORTH BRIDGEHORD RAFFLES'HOSPITAL #01-00 SINGAPORE

188770

Raffles Madical Group Ltd | Company Registration No: 198801587K | GET Registration Mo MS-0000467-M



